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FOI/001007 - Staff Contact Details, Childrens and Adults Services 
 
Responses shown in bold – Children and Family Services 
 
Please provide the names and email addresses of the below post holders within 
Children’s and Adults Services: 
 
 - Director 
1) Jane Moore – Jane.Moore@leics.gov.uk  
 
 - Assistant Director 
1) Sharon Cooke – Sharon.Cooke@leics.gov.uk 
2) Paula Sumner – Paula.Sumner@leics.gov.uk  
 
 - Principle Social Worker 
1) Amanda Goodenough – Mandy.Goodenough@leics.gov.uk  
 
 - Head of Service 
1) Liz Perfect – Liz.Perfect@leics.gov.uk 
2) Gareth Dakin – Gareth.Dakin@leics.gov.uk  
3) Kay Fletcher – Kay.Fletcher@leics.gov.uk  
4) Moira O’Hagan – Moira.O’Hagan@leics.gov.uk  
5) Anita Gurry – Anita.Gurry@leics.gov.uk  
6) Nicci Collins – Nicci.Collins@leics.gov.uk  
7) Alison Bradley – Alison.Bradley@leics.gov.uk  
8) Chris Thomas – Chris.Thomas@leics.gov.uk  
9) David Atterbury – David.Atterbury@leics.gov.uk  
10) Tom Common – Tom.Common@leics.gov.uk  
11) Lindsey Kirby – Lindsey.Kirby@leics.gov.uk  
 
 - Service Managers 
1) Ian Mellor – Ian.Mellor@leics.gov.uk 
2) Emily Hannaby Roberts – Emily.Hannaby-Roberts@leics.gov.uk 
3) Lorraine Harris – Lorraine.Harris@leics.gov.uk  
4) Donna Samlley – Donna.Smalley@leics.gov.uk  
5) Wendy Collins – Wendy.Collins@leics.gov.uk 
6) Kelda Claire – Kelda.Claire@leics.gov.uk  
7) Joss Longman – Joss.Longman@leics.gov.uk 
8) Angie Lymer-Cox – Angie.Lymer-Cox@leics.gov.uk  
9) Tony Barnard – Tony.Barnard@leics.gov.uk  
10) Michelle Robinson – Michelle.Robinson@leics.gov.uk  
11) Alison Siddons – Alison.Siddons@leics.gov.uk  
12) Sue Wilson – Sue.Wilson@leics.gov.uk  
13) Helen Bakewell – Helen.Bakewell@leics.gov.uk 
14) Carly Turner – Carly.Turner@leics.gov.uk  
15) Ellie Lowe – Ellie.Lowe@leics.gov.uk  
16) Rachel Sharman – Rachel.Sharman@leics.gov.uk  
17) Sue Owen – Sue.Owen@leics.gov.uk 
18) Gurjit Bahra – Gurjit.Bahra@leics.gov.uk 
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19) Marian Sutton – Marian.Sutton@leics.gov.uk 
20) Vivienne Atter – Vivienne.Atter@leics.gov.uk  
21) Mhairi McDonald-Junor – Mhairi.McDonald@leics.gov.uk  
22) Ted Walker – Ted.Walker@leics.gov.uk 
23) Rebecca Woollock – Rebecca.Woollock@leics.gov.uk  
 
 - Recruitment manager 
N/A – This position does not exist in our structure 
 
 - Resourcing manager 
N/A – This position does not exist in our structure 
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